

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 01/30/02

PAGE : 560 -1

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 298,617.98

ROUTE : US 231

CALL ORDER : 560

CONTRACT ID : B -25856-A

COUNTIES : JASPER

LETTING DATE : 01/15/02 10:00 AM

DISTRICT : LAPORTE DISTRICT

CONTRACT TIME : 06/22/02 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

URBAN

PROJECT(S) : 3737015

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK		VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID	
1	35-1212938	ATLAS EXCAVATING, INC.		\$	289,186.80	100.0000%	
2	35-1523985	WIRTZ & YATES, INC.		\$	299,304.45	103.4986%	

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(1) 35-1212938 ATLAS EXCAVATING, INC.		(2) 35-1523985 WIRTZ & YATES, INC.			
ITEM DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE REHABILITATION							
0001	105-06790	4.000	MOS	1500.00000	6000.00	1200.00000	4800.00
	FIELD OFFICE, 27.9 m2						
0002	105-06845		LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING						
0003	110-01001		LUMP	14500.00000	14500.00	20000.00000	20000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION						
0004	202-02236	421.000	m2	4.50000	1894.50	7.50000	3157.50
	SURFACE, REMOVE						
0005	202-02240	286.000	m2	15.50000	4433.00	18.00000	5148.00
	PAVEMENT, REMOVE						
0006	202-02255	1.000	EACH	775.00000	775.00	1000.00000	1000.00
	TREE, 460 mm, REMOVE						
0007	202-02260	1.000	EACH	1600.00000	1600.00	1500.00000	1500.00
	TREE, 760 mm, REMOVE						
0008	202-02278	55.000	m	8.50000	467.50	32.73000	1800.15
	CURB, CONCRETE, REMOVE						
0009	202-51133	84.000	m	14.00000	1176.00	14.00000	1176.00
	RAILING, REMOVE						
0010	202-51328		LUMP	51000.00000	51000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
	PRESENT STRUCTURE, REMOVE PORTIONS						
0011	202-52710	192.000	m2	6.00000	1152.00	14.38000	2760.96
	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, REMOVE						
0012	202-60820	288.000	m2	5.00000	1440.00	3.00000	864.00
	SURFACE MILLING, ASPHALT						
0013	203-02000	47.000	m3	18.00000	846.00	16.00000	752.00
	EXCAVATION, COMMON						
0014	205-06930	1.000	Mg	275.00000	275.00	400.00000	400.00
	SPLASHPAD, RIPRAP						
0015	211-02060	7.000	m3	65.00000	455.00	38.00000	266.00
	B BORROW FOR STRUCTURE BACKFILL						

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 01/30/02

PAGE : 560 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 298,617.98

CALL ORDER : 560

LETTING DATE : 01/15/02 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : B -25856-A

DISTRICT : LAPORTE DISTRICT

ROUTE : US 231

COUNTIES : JASPER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 35-1212938 ATLAS EXCAVATING, INC.		(2) 35-1523985 WIRTZ & YATES, INC.		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0016 211-06467	6.000	m3	110.00000	660.00	30.00000	180.00		
AGGREGATE FOR END BENT BACKFILL								
0017 303-52308	111.000	Mg	21.50000	2386.50	26.00000	2886.00		
COMPACTED AGGREGATE, 0, 53								
0018 305-05204	15.000	Mg	325.00000	4875.00	300.00000	4500.00		
HMA FOR PATCHING								
0019 305-92470	1.800	m2	650.00000	1170.00	333.00000	599.40		
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE FOR PAVEMENT PATCHING								
0020 406-05521	288.000	m2	0.15000	43.20	0.20000	57.60		
ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT								
0021 604-06069	13.000	m2	47.00000	611.00	400.00000	5200.00		
CURB RAMP, CONCRETE								
0022 604-06070	179.000	m2	35.00000	6265.00	21.00000	3759.00		
SIDEWALK, CONCRETE								
0023 605-05523	2.400	m	650.00000	1560.00	650.00000	1560.00		
CURB, HMA								
0024 605-06100	4.000	m	150.00000	600.00	65.00000	260.00		
CURB, INTEGRAL, C, CONCRETE								
0025 605-06120	55.000	m	50.00000	2750.00	51.00000	2805.00		
CURB, CONCRETE								
0026 610-05527	30.000	Mg	240.00000	7200.00	360.00000	10800.00		
HMA FOR APPROACHES								
0027 610-06257	188.000	m2	75.00000	14100.00	55.00000	10340.00		
REINFORCED CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH, 250 mm								
0028 611-05330	123.000	m2	45.00000	5535.00	48.00000	5904.00		
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR DRIVEWAYS, 150 mm								
0029 616-02320	52.000	m2	6.50000	338.00	12.00000	624.00		
GEOTEXTILES								
0031 621-06574	300.000	m2	7.50000	2250.00	8.00000	2400.00		
SODDING								
0032 702-03607	1.000	EACH	250.00000	250.00	600.00000	600.00		
CORED HOLE IN CONCRETE								
0033 702-51005	3.400	m3	1200.00000	4080.00	1315.00000	4471.00		
CONCRETE, A, SUBSTRUCTURE								
0034 702-51863	1150.000	EACH	7.60000	8740.00	6.00000	6900.00		
FIELD DRILLED HOLE IN CONCRETE								
0035 702-61005		LUMP	600.00000	600.00	3000.00000	3000.00		
EXTENSION OF CAST IRON DRAIN								

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 01/30/02

PAGE : 560 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 298,617.98

CALL ORDER : 560

LETTING DATE : 01/15/02 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : B -25856-A

DISTRICT : LAPORTE DISTRICT

ROUTE : US 231

COUNTIES : JASPER

SET-ASIDE :

		(1) 35-1212938 ATLAS EXCAVATING, INC.		(2) 35-1523985 WIRTZ & YATES, INC.			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0036 703-01540	THREADED TIE BAR ASSEMBLY	102.000 EACH	17.50000	1785.00	10.00000	1020.00	
0037 703-51030	REINFORCING STEEL	2736.000 kg	1.60000	4377.60	1.20000	3283.20	
0038 703-51032	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED	5835.000 kg	1.70000	9919.50	1.30000	7585.50	
0039 704-51002	CONCRETE, C, SUPERSTRUCTURE	15.800 m3	625.00000	9875.00	873.42000	13800.04	
0040 706-06349	RAILING, TX	91.000 m	325.00000	29575.00	460.00000	41860.00	
0041 708-51813	PNEUMATICALLY PLACED MORTAR	16.000 m2	500.00000	8000.00	920.00000	14720.00	
0042 709-51821	SURFACE SEAL	LUMP	8500.00000	8500.00	5000.00000	5000.00	
0043 715-05149	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 300 mm	54.000 m	120.00000	6480.00	78.00000	4212.00	
0044 715-46000	PIPE END SECTION, 300 mm	1.000 EACH	230.00000	230.00	130.00000	130.00	
0045 715-92037	PIPE, PVC, 100 mm	5.700 m	86.00000	490.20	33.00000	188.10	
0046 719-04991	DRAIN TRENCH	12.000 m	550.00000	6600.00	66.00000	792.00	
0047 720-01894	CASTING, FURNISH AND ADJUST TO GRADE	1.000 EACH	800.00000	800.00	1000.00000	1000.00	
0048 720-44000	CASTING, ADJUST TO GRADE	4.000 EACH	300.00000	1200.00	400.00000	1600.00	
0049 720-44045	CASTING, 8, FURNISH AND ADJUST TO GRADE	1.000 EACH	800.00000	800.00	1000.00000	1000.00	
0050 720-45235	CATCH BASIN, E7	1.000 EACH	1100.00000	1100.00	1200.00000	1200.00	
0051 720-45400	MANHOLE, A4	2.000 EACH	1600.00000	3200.00	1000.00000	2000.00	
0052 722-51842	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY	425.000 m2	55.00000	23375.00	70.00000	29750.00	
0053 722-51846	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY, ADDITIONAL	4.200 m3	395.00000	1659.00	395.00000	1659.00	
0054 722-51852	BRIDGE DECK PATCHING, PARTIAL DEPTH	61.000 m2	110.00000	6710.00	68.00000	4148.00	
0055 722-60824	SURFACE MILLING	396.000 m2	4.50000	1782.00	4.00000	1584.00	
0056 801-04308	ROAD CLOSURE SIGN ASSEMBLY	5.000 EACH	125.00000	625.00	300.00000	1500.00	

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 01/30/02

PAGE : 560 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 298,617.98

CALL ORDER : 560

LETTING DATE : 01/15/02 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : B -25856-A

DISTRICT : LAPORTE DISTRICT

ROUTE : US 231

COUNTIES : JASPER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(1) 35-1212938 ATLAS EXCAVATING, INC.		(2) 35-1523985 WIRTZ & YATES, INC.			
ITEM DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0057 801-06605	BARRICADE, IIIA	8.000 EACH	75.00000	600.00	140.00000	1120.00	
0058 801-06625	DETOUR ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY	41.000 EACH	85.00000	3485.00	100.00000	4100.00	
0059 801-06640	CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A	7.000 EACH	90.00000	630.00	200.00000	1400.00	
0060 801-06645	CONSTRUCTION SIGN, B	2.000 EACH	25.00000	50.00	50.00000	100.00	
0061 801-06775	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	6000.00000	6000.00	
0062 808-06714	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, YELLOW, 100 mm	176.000 m	0.80000	140.80	4.50000	792.00	
0063 808-75996	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, REMOVE	6.000 EACH	13.00000	78.00	25.00000	150.00	
0064 808-75998	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	6.000 EACH	135.00000	810.00	200.00000	1200.00	
0065 808-95933	CURB PAINTING, YELLOW SECTION TOTALS	188.000 m	1.50000	282.00	5.00000	940.00	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	289,186.80	\$	299,304.45	

